Pin Description
Pin Name Description
IAN-IDN Data Inputs
S Select Inputs
E Enable
YA-YD Data Outputs
GND Ground (1)
VCC Power

3. E = Pb-free and Green
4. X suffix = Tape/Reel
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Packaging Code Package Description
PI3B3257QEX Q 16-pin, 150 mil wide (QSOP)
PI3B3257WEX W 16-pin, 150-mil wide (SOIC)
PI3B3257LEX L 16-pin, 173 mil wide (TSSOP)
PI3B3257ZHDEX ZHD 16-pin, 3x3 (UQFN)
 PKG.   DIMENSIONS(MM)
SYMBOL Min Max
A1 0.00
A3